
SACRAMENTO STATE HORNETS (4-7) -vs- GONZAGA BULLDOGS (11-2)
01/03/05 at McCARTHEY ATHLETIC CENTER - SPOKANE, WA

 
 

 
 
SACRAMENTO STATE HORNETS 56

 
GONZAGA BULLDOGS 71

 

Date: 01/03/05
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 611
Site: McCARTHEY ATHLETIC CENTER - SPOKANE, WA
Referees: Melissa Barlow, Karen Riba, Chuck Gonzalez
Notes: ID-277851

Score By Period 1 2 Total
SACRAMENTO STATE HORNETS 15 41 56
GONZAGA BULLDOGS 37 34 71

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Ciampi, Katelyn * 31 5-10 1-1 1-2 3-2 5 3 2 4 1 0 12
32 Alldrin, Cindy * 30 4-10 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 2 4 3 0 0 9
33 Cadotte, Ashley * 27 2-4 0-0 4-6 3-2 5 3 1 2 1 0 8
20 Sheehy, Kim * 25 2-8 2-6 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 6
1 Mollet, Ali * 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
24 Brown, Tyeisha 22 5-14 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 4 10
40 Heard, Lindsey 22 3-6 1-3 0-0 3-3 6 0 1 2 0 1 7
12 Cherry, Stephanie 18 1-7 0-4 0-4 1-4 5 0 2 2 0 4 2
22 Calmettes, Lindsay 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Thompson, Tess 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-61 5-21 5-13 14-23 37 11 13 17 2 12 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-31   22.58 % 1-11   9.09 % 0-0   NaN
Second Half 16-30   53.33 % 4-10   40.00 % 5-13   38.46 %
Total 23-61   37.7 % 5-21   23.8 % 5-13   38.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 BURKE, Ashley * 24 8-9 0-0 1-3 2-3 5 0 2 2 0 0 17
42 HAWK, Stephanie * 12 3-5 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 7
32 JEWELL, Raeanna * 23 2-7 1-6 0-0 1-5 6 3 6 1 0 4 5
10 MATHEWS, Shannon * 27 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 7 5 0 0 3
11 LANEY, Juliann * 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 4 0 0 1 2
1 HARRIS, Dominique 19 4-7 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 11
44 BAILEY, Anne 20 5-8 0-0 0-1 2-6 8 2 2 3 1 0 10
33 RENIUS, Elaina 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 1 0 6
54 LECOULTRE, Delphine 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
3 KANE, Rachel 17 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 5 0 0 0 2
21 RIDENOUR, Katy 12 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
34 PRICHARD, Katie 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-62 2-17 7-11 11-30 41 13 28 18 2 9 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-31   22.58 % 1-11   9.09 % 0-0   NaN
Second Half 16-30   53.33 % 4-10   40.00 % 5-13   38.46 %
Total 31-62   50.0 % 2-17   11.8 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 29 2nd-12:01



First Half Box Score
SACRAMENTO STATE HORNETS 15

GONZAGA BULLDOGS 37

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Ciampi, Katelyn 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 3 0 0 0
32 Alldrin, Cindy 20 3-8 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 7
33 Cadotte, Ashley 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 0 2
20 Sheehy, Kim 13 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
1 Mollet, Ali 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 Brown, Tyeisha 13 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
40 Heard, Lindsey 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Cherry, Stephanie 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Calmettes, Lindsay 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Thompson, Tess 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-61 5-21 5-13 14-23 37 11 13 17 2 12 56
22.6 % 9.1 % NaN

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 BURKE, Ashley 16 5-6 0-0 1-3 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 11
42 HAWK, Stephanie 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 JEWELL, Raeanna 15 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 3 1 0 3 5
10 MATHEWS, Shannon 17 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 4 0 0 3
11 LANEY, Juliann 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
1 HARRIS, Dominique 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
44 BAILEY, Anne 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 2 1 0 4
33 RENIUS, Elaina 3 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 4
54 LECOULTRE, Delphine 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 KANE, Rachel 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 RIDENOUR, Katy 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 PRICHARD, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-62 2-17 7-11 11-30 41 13 28 18 2 9 71
51.5 % 25.0 % 33.3 %



Second Half Box Score
SACRAMENTO STATE HORNETS 41

GONZAGA BULLDOGS 34

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Ciampi, Katelyn 15 5-7 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 0 12
32 Alldrin, Cindy 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 2
33 Cadotte, Ashley 15 1-2 0-0 4-6 3-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 6
20 Sheehy, Kim 12 2-4 2-4 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6
1 Mollet, Ali 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Brown, Tyeisha 9 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 3 6
40 Heard, Lindsey 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 1 5
12 Cherry, Stephanie 11 1-4 0-2 0-4 1-4 5 0 2 2 0 3 2
22 Calmettes, Lindsay 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Thompson, Tess 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-61 5-21 5-13 14-23 37 11 13 17 2 12 56
53.3 % 40.0 % 38.5 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 BURKE, Ashley 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 6
42 HAWK, Stephanie 6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
32 JEWELL, Raeanna 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0
10 MATHEWS, Shannon 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
11 LANEY, Juliann 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
1 HARRIS, Dominique 10 3-5 0-2 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 9
44 BAILEY, Anne 9 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 6
33 RENIUS, Elaina 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
54 LECOULTRE, Delphine 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 KANE, Rachel 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0
21 RIDENOUR, Katy 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
34 PRICHARD, Katie 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-62 2-17 7-11 11-30 41 13 28 18 2 9 71
48.3 % 0.0 % 75.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SACRAMENTO STATE HORNETS Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: GONZAGA BULLDOGS
19:51 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY

-- ASSIST  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
TURNOVER  by CIAMPI,KATELYN 19:24

19:14 MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SHEEHY,KIM 18:47

18:24 MISS JUMPER by LANEY,JULIANN
-- REBOUND OFF by BURKE,ASHLEY

18:17 TURNOVER  by HAWK,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by MOLLET,ALI 18:12
TURNOVER  by CIAMPI,KATELYN 17:56

17:55 STEAL  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
17:46 MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by CIAMPI,KATELYN --
MISS JUMPER by SHEEHY,KIM 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,SHANNON
17:09 TURNOVER  by MATHEWS,SHANNON

TURNOVER  by CIAMPI,KATELYN 16:52
16:50 STEAL  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
16:35 MISS JUMPER by LANEY,JULIANN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 16:05
TURNOVER  by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 16:05

15:55 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE
-- ASSIST  by MATHEWS,SHANNON

TURNOVER  by ALLDRIN,CINDY 15:19
15:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:07 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY

-- ASSIST  by MATHEWS,SHANNON
TURNOVER  by SHEEHY,KIM 14:46

14:43 STEAL  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
14:25 0-8 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURKE,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 14:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE
13:58 MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHANNON

-- REBOUND OFF by JEWELL,RAEANNA
13:47 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE

REBOUND DEF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLDRIN,CINDY(in the paint) 13:24 2-8 H 6

13:05 MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by BURKE,ASHLEY

13:00 2-10 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HEARD,LINDSEY 12:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,RAEANNA
12:36 2-13 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA

-- ASSIST  by BURKE,ASHLEY
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 12:31
MISS 3PTR by ALLDRIN,CINDY 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,RACHEL
12:08 2-15 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by HAWK,STEPHANIE

-- ASSIST  by MATHEWS,SHANNON
MISS JUMPER by ALLDRIN,CINDY 11:50

11:50 BLOCK  by BAILEY,ANNE
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE

11:32 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TYEISHA --
MISS 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM 11:26



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:10 2-17 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE

MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 10:50
-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,RACHEL

10:33 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE
BLOCK  by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 10:33
REBOUND DEF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY --

10:25 FOUL  by MATHEWS,SHANNON
GOOD JUMPER by CADOTTE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 10:24 4-17 H 13
ASSIST  by ALLDRIN,CINDY --

09:50 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TYEISHA 09:42 6-17 H 11

09:23 MISS 3PTR by KANE,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TYEISHA --
MISS JUMPER by ALLDRIN,CINDY 09:10
REBOUND OFF by ALLDRIN,CINDY --
GOOD 3PTR by ALLDRIN,CINDY 09:03 9-17 H 8
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 09:03

08:50 9-19 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by KANE,RACHEL
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,ANNE

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TYEISHA(in the paint) 08:40 11-19 H 8
08:34 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,ANNE

STEAL  by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 08:30
MISS JUMPER by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE
FOUL  by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 08:18
FOUL  by ALLDRIN,CINDY 08:17
FOUL  by BROWN,TYEISHA 08:09

08:09 MISS FT by BURKE,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:09 MISS FT by BURKE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by HEARD,LINDSEY --
MISS JUMPER by CIAMPI,KATELYN 07:58
REBOUND OFF by HEARD,LINDSEY --
MISS 3PTR by HEARD,LINDSEY 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,RAEANNA
07:31 MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by ALLDRIN,CINDY --
MISS JUMPER by ALLDRIN,CINDY 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE
07:01 MISS JUMPER by RIDENOUR,KATY

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,ANNE
06:55 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,ANNE

STEAL  by BROWN,TYEISHA 06:54
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TYEISHA 06:49
REBOUND OFF by CIAMPI,KATELYN --
MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,SHANNON
06:37 TURNOVER  by MATHEWS,SHANNON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:37
MISS JUMPER by SHEEHY,KIM 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,ASHLEY
06:03 11-21 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by RENIUS,ELAINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANEY,JULIANN
GOOD JUMPER by HEARD,LINDSEY(in the paint) 05:47 13-21 H 8
ASSIST  by CIAMPI,KATELYN --

05:35 13-23 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JEWELL,RAEANNA
-- ASSIST  by LANEY,JULIANN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TYEISHA 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by RENIUS,ELAINA

05:11 13-25 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY(in the paint)



Second Half Play By Play

-- ASSIST  by MATHEWS,SHANNON
FOUL  by SHEEHY,KIM 05:11

05:11 13-26 H 13 GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY
04:37 MISS JUMPER by MATHEWS,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TESS --
04:30 MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by RENIUS,ELAINA
04:26 MISS JUMPER by RENIUS,ELAINA

-- REBOUND OFF by LANEY,JULIANN
04:15 MISS JUMPER by LANEY,JULIANN

REBOUND DEF by ALLDRIN,CINDY --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TYEISHA 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,RAEANNA
03:56 TURNOVER  by JEWELL,RAEANNA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TYEISHA 03:50
REBOUND OFF by CALMETTES,LINDSAY --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLDRIN,CINDY 03:42 15-26 H 11
ASSIST  by BROWN,TYEISHA --

03:25 15-28 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by RENIUS,ELAINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANEY,JULIANN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:20
MISS JUMPER by CIAMPI,KATELYN 03:03

03:03 BLOCK  by RENIUS,ELAINA
-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,RACHEL

02:46 15-30 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by LECOULTRE,DELPHINE
-- ASSIST  by RENIUS,ELAINA

MISS 3PTR by ALLDRIN,CINDY 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,RACHEL

02:13 TURNOVER  by MATHEWS,SHANNON
STEAL  by SHEEHY,KIM 02:11
MISS JUMPER by CIAMPI,KATELYN 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by RENIUS,ELAINA
01:50 15-33 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHANNON

-- ASSIST  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 01:45

01:32 FOUL  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
MISS JUMPER by HEARD,LINDSEY 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,RAEANNA
01:14 FOUL  by MATHEWS,SHANNON
01:14 TURNOVER  by MATHEWS,SHANNON

TURNOVER  by ALLDRIN,CINDY 01:03
01:00 15-35 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by LECOULTRE,DELPHINE

-- ASSIST  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
MISS 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM 00:53
REBOUND OFF by ALLDRIN,CINDY --

00:38 FOUL  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
TURNOVER  by HEARD,LINDSEY 00:15

00:13 STEAL  by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE
00:10 15-37 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KANE,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TYEISHA 00:02
REBOUND OFF by CIAMPI,KATELYN --

VISITORS: SACRAMENTO STATE HORNETS Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: GONZAGA BULLDOGS
19:51 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY

-- ASSIST  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
TURNOVER  by CIAMPI,KATELYN 19:24

19:14 MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by SHEEHY,KIM 18:47
18:24 MISS JUMPER by LANEY,JULIANN

-- REBOUND OFF by BURKE,ASHLEY
18:17 TURNOVER  by HAWK,STEPHANIE

STEAL  by MOLLET,ALI 18:12
TURNOVER  by CIAMPI,KATELYN 17:56

17:55 STEAL  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
17:46 MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by CIAMPI,KATELYN --
MISS JUMPER by SHEEHY,KIM 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,SHANNON
17:09 TURNOVER  by MATHEWS,SHANNON

TURNOVER  by CIAMPI,KATELYN 16:52
16:50 STEAL  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
16:35 MISS JUMPER by LANEY,JULIANN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 16:05
TURNOVER  by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 16:05

15:55 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE
-- ASSIST  by MATHEWS,SHANNON

TURNOVER  by ALLDRIN,CINDY 15:19
15:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:07 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY

-- ASSIST  by MATHEWS,SHANNON
TURNOVER  by SHEEHY,KIM 14:46

14:43 STEAL  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
14:25 0-8 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURKE,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 14:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE
13:58 MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHANNON

-- REBOUND OFF by JEWELL,RAEANNA
13:47 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE

REBOUND DEF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLDRIN,CINDY(in the paint) 13:24 2-8 H 6

13:05 MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by BURKE,ASHLEY

13:00 2-10 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HEARD,LINDSEY 12:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,RAEANNA
12:36 2-13 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA

-- ASSIST  by BURKE,ASHLEY
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 12:31
MISS 3PTR by ALLDRIN,CINDY 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,RACHEL
12:08 2-15 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by HAWK,STEPHANIE

-- ASSIST  by MATHEWS,SHANNON
MISS JUMPER by ALLDRIN,CINDY 11:50

11:50 BLOCK  by BAILEY,ANNE
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE

11:32 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TYEISHA --
MISS 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM 11:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:10 2-17 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE

MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 10:50
-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,RACHEL

10:33 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE
BLOCK  by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 10:33
REBOUND DEF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY --

10:25 FOUL  by MATHEWS,SHANNON



GOOD JUMPER by CADOTTE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 10:24 4-17 H 13
ASSIST  by ALLDRIN,CINDY --

09:50 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TYEISHA 09:42 6-17 H 11

09:23 MISS 3PTR by KANE,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TYEISHA --
MISS JUMPER by ALLDRIN,CINDY 09:10
REBOUND OFF by ALLDRIN,CINDY --
GOOD 3PTR by ALLDRIN,CINDY 09:03 9-17 H 8
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 09:03

08:50 9-19 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by KANE,RACHEL
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,ANNE

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TYEISHA(in the paint) 08:40 11-19 H 8
08:34 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,ANNE

STEAL  by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 08:30
MISS JUMPER by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE
FOUL  by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 08:18
FOUL  by ALLDRIN,CINDY 08:17
FOUL  by BROWN,TYEISHA 08:09

08:09 MISS FT by BURKE,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:09 MISS FT by BURKE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by HEARD,LINDSEY --
MISS JUMPER by CIAMPI,KATELYN 07:58
REBOUND OFF by HEARD,LINDSEY --
MISS 3PTR by HEARD,LINDSEY 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,RAEANNA
07:31 MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by ALLDRIN,CINDY --
MISS JUMPER by ALLDRIN,CINDY 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE
07:01 MISS JUMPER by RIDENOUR,KATY

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,ANNE
06:55 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,ANNE

STEAL  by BROWN,TYEISHA 06:54
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TYEISHA 06:49
REBOUND OFF by CIAMPI,KATELYN --
MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,SHANNON
06:37 TURNOVER  by MATHEWS,SHANNON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:37
MISS JUMPER by SHEEHY,KIM 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,ASHLEY
06:03 11-21 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by RENIUS,ELAINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANEY,JULIANN
GOOD JUMPER by HEARD,LINDSEY(in the paint) 05:47 13-21 H 8
ASSIST  by CIAMPI,KATELYN --

05:35 13-23 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JEWELL,RAEANNA
-- ASSIST  by LANEY,JULIANN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TYEISHA 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by RENIUS,ELAINA

05:11 13-25 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATHEWS,SHANNON

FOUL  by SHEEHY,KIM 05:11
05:11 13-26 H 13 GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY
04:37 MISS JUMPER by MATHEWS,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TESS --
04:30 MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by RENIUS,ELAINA
04:26 MISS JUMPER by RENIUS,ELAINA

-- REBOUND OFF by LANEY,JULIANN



04:15 MISS JUMPER by LANEY,JULIANN
REBOUND DEF by ALLDRIN,CINDY --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TYEISHA 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,RAEANNA
03:56 TURNOVER  by JEWELL,RAEANNA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TYEISHA 03:50
REBOUND OFF by CALMETTES,LINDSAY --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLDRIN,CINDY 03:42 15-26 H 11
ASSIST  by BROWN,TYEISHA --

03:25 15-28 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by RENIUS,ELAINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANEY,JULIANN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:20
MISS JUMPER by CIAMPI,KATELYN 03:03

03:03 BLOCK  by RENIUS,ELAINA
-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,RACHEL

02:46 15-30 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by LECOULTRE,DELPHINE
-- ASSIST  by RENIUS,ELAINA

MISS 3PTR by ALLDRIN,CINDY 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,RACHEL

02:13 TURNOVER  by MATHEWS,SHANNON
STEAL  by SHEEHY,KIM 02:11
MISS JUMPER by CIAMPI,KATELYN 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by RENIUS,ELAINA
01:50 15-33 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHANNON

-- ASSIST  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 01:45

01:32 FOUL  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
MISS JUMPER by HEARD,LINDSEY 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,RAEANNA
01:14 FOUL  by MATHEWS,SHANNON
01:14 TURNOVER  by MATHEWS,SHANNON

TURNOVER  by ALLDRIN,CINDY 01:03
01:00 15-35 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by LECOULTRE,DELPHINE

-- ASSIST  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
MISS 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM 00:53
REBOUND OFF by ALLDRIN,CINDY --

00:38 FOUL  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
TURNOVER  by HEARD,LINDSEY 00:15

00:13 STEAL  by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE
00:10 15-37 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KANE,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TYEISHA 00:02
REBOUND OFF by CIAMPI,KATELYN --
MISS 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM 19:34
REBOUND OFF by MOLLET,ALI --
GOOD JUMPER by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 19:04 17-37 H 20
ASSIST  by ALLDRIN,CINDY --

18:47 17-39 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by HAWK,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JEWELL,RAEANNA

TURNOVER  by CIAMPI,KATELYN 18:29
18:27 STEAL  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
18:24 17-41 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 18:05
GOOD 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM 17:48 20-41 H 21
ASSIST  by CIAMPI,KATELYN --

17:39 20-43 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by HAWK,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATHEWS,SHANNON

FOUL  by CIAMPI,KATELYN 17:39
17:39 20-44 H 24 GOOD FT by HAWK,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER  by MOLLET,ALI 17:39
17:39 STEAL  by LANEY,JULIANN



17:39 20-46 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATHEWS,SHANNON

GOOD JUMPER by ALLDRIN,CINDY(in the paint) 17:33 22-46 H 24
17:20 22-48 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by LANEY,JULIANN

-- ASSIST  by MATHEWS,SHANNON
GOOD JUMPER by HEARD,LINDSEY 17:02 24-48 H 24
ASSIST  by SHEEHY,KIM --

16:45 MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA
REBOUND DEF by MOLLET,ALI --
MISS 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM 16:33

-- REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,RAEANNA
16:26 TURNOVER  by BURKE,ASHLEY

STEAL  by SHEEHY,KIM 16:22
MISS JUMPER by ALLDRIN,CINDY 15:40
REBOUND OFF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY --

15:32 FOUL  by HAWK,STEPHANIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:32
GOOD FT by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 15:32 25-48 H 23
MISS FT by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE
15:19 25-50 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KANE,RACHEL
GOOD JUMPER by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 15:05 27-50 H 23

14:47 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,ANNE
STEAL  by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 14:45
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TYEISHA 14:30

14:12 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,STEPHANIE --
TURNOVER  by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 14:02

14:00 STEAL  by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by BROWN,TYEISHA 13:57

13:57 27-51 H 24 GOOD FT by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE
13:57 MISS FT by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by HEARD,LINDSEY --
13:40 FOUL  by KANE,RACHEL

GOOD FT by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 13:40 28-51 H 23
MISS FT by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 13:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,ASHLEY
13:37 TURNOVER  by BURKE,ASHLEY

STEAL  by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 13:33
MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 13:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE
13:14 28-53 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KANE,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 12:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE
12:50 28-55 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,ANNE
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TYEISHA 12:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,ASHLEY
12:22 TURNOVER  by MATHEWS,SHANNON

STEAL  by BROWN,TYEISHA 12:21
12:16 FOUL  by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE

MISS JUMPER by CIAMPI,KATELYN 12:14
-- REBOUND DEF by RENIUS,ELAINA

12:05 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE

12:01 28-57 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TYEISHA 11:29
REBOUND OFF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TYEISHA 11:16 30-57 H 27

11:03 MISS JUMPER by RENIUS,ELAINA



BLOCK  by CIAMPI,KATELYN 11:03
REBOUND DEF by CIAMPI,KATELYN --
MISS JUMPER by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 10:48

-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,RACHEL
10:40 MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by ALLDRIN,CINDY --
GOOD 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM 10:29 33-57 H 24
ASSIST  by ALLDRIN,CINDY --

10:10 33-59 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KANE,RACHEL

GOOD JUMPER by CIAMPI,KATELYN(in the paint) 09:45 35-59 H 24
ASSIST  by ALLDRIN,CINDY --

09:31 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
09:03 35-61 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE

-- ASSIST  by JEWELL,RAEANNA
08:43 FOUL  by JEWELL,RAEANNA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:43
GOOD FT by CIAMPI,KATELYN 08:43 36-61 H 25
MISS FT by CIAMPI,KATELYN 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWK,STEPHANIE
08:30 MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by HAWK,STEPHANIE
08:24 MISS JUMPER by HAWK,STEPHANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HAWK,STEPHANIE
08:13 MISS JUMPER by HAWK,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TYEISHA --
08:08 FOUL  by KANE,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by CIAMPI,KATELYN 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWK,STEPHANIE

07:50 MISS 3PTR by KANE,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,ANNE

07:44 MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by RIDENOUR,KATY

FOUL  by ALLDRIN,CINDY 07:43
07:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:43 36-62 H 26 GOOD FT by RIDENOUR,KATY
07:43 36-63 H 27 GOOD FT by RIDENOUR,KATY

TURNOVER  by ALLDRIN,CINDY 07:30
07:28 STEAL  by RIDENOUR,KATY
07:20 36-65 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE

-- ASSIST  by RIDENOUR,KATY
FOUL  by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 07:14

07:14 MISS FT by BAILEY,ANNE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:06 FOUL  by BAILEY,ANNE
GOOD FT by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 07:02 37-65 H 28
GOOD FT by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 07:01 38-65 H 27
FOUL  by CIAMPI,KATELYN 06:45

06:37 TURNOVER  by PRICHARD,KATIE
STEAL  by BROWN,TYEISHA 06:35

06:16 FOUL  by BAILEY,ANNE
MISS FT by SHEEHY,KIM 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by RIDENOUR,KATY
06:02 MISS JUMPER by RIDENOUR,KATY

REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,STEPHANIE --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TYEISHA 05:49
REBOUND OFF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by CIAMPI,KATELYN 05:43 40-65 H 25
ASSIST  by CADOTTE,ASHLEY --

05:33 40-67 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by RENIUS,ELAINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANEY,JULIANN

TURNOVER  by CADOTTE,ASHLEY 05:15



05:13 STEAL  by PRICHARD,KATIE
05:09 TURNOVER  by PRICHARD,KATIE

STEAL  by BROWN,TYEISHA 05:06
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TYEISHA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:03 42-67 H 25
ASSIST  by CHERRY,STEPHANIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:58

04:48 TURNOVER  by LECOULTRE,DELPHINE
STEAL  by HEARD,LINDSEY 04:46
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TYEISHA 04:31 44-67 H 23

04:25 TURNOVER  by RENIUS,ELAINA
STEAL  by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 04:23
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TYEISHA 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LECOULTRE,DELPHINE
04:02 TURNOVER  by PRICHARD,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by MOLLET,ALI 03:42
REBOUND OFF by CIAMPI,KATELYN --
GOOD JUMPER by CIAMPI,KATELYN(in the paint) 03:38 46-67 H 21

03:15 MISS JUMPER by LECOULTRE,DELPHINE
REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,STEPHANIE --

03:07 FOUL  by RIDENOUR,KATY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:07
MISS FT by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 03:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 03:07
REBOUND OFF by HEARD,LINDSEY --
TURNOVER  by HEARD,LINDSEY 02:52

02:48 MISS 3PTR by PRICHARD,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by CALMETTES,LINDSAY 02:30 48-67 H 19
ASSIST  by CHERRY,STEPHANIE --

02:18 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by HEARD,LINDSEY --
GOOD 3PTR by CIAMPI,KATELYN 01:49 51-67 H 16

01:20 MISS 3PTR by KANE,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,STEPHANIE --

01:10 FOUL  by PRICHARD,KATIE
MISS FT by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 01:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 01:10
REBOUND OFF by CHERRY,STEPHANIE --
TURNOVER  by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 01:07
FOUL  by CIAMPI,KATELYN 00:42

00:42 51-68 H 17 GOOD FT by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE
00:42 51-69 H 18 GOOD FT by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by HEARD,LINDSEY 00:28 54-69 H 15
ASSIST  by MOLLET,ALI --

00:05 54-71 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by LECOULTRE,DELPHINE
-- ASSIST  by KANE,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,STEPHANIE 00:03
REBOUND OFF by HEARD,LINDSEY --
GOOD JUMPER by CIAMPI,KATELYN(in the paint) 00:00 56-71 H 15
ASSIST  by HEARD,LINDSEY --


